COMPANY 5000 - ACCOUNTING UNIT 1670
$102,000

(Under the administrative direction of the Community Services Department)

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage has been notified by the Illinois Department of Healthcare and
Family Services that grant funds in the amount of $102,000 (ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND AND
NO/100 DOLLARS) are available to be used to provide mediation services to never-married parents when
ordered by the Circuit Court of DuPage County; and

WHEREAS, to receive said grant funds, the County of DuPage must enter into Intergovernmental

[...]

2026-55-024-IGA-B (ATTACHMENT II) between DuPage County and Illinois Department of
Healthcare and Family Services is hereby accepted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the additional appropriation on the
attached sheet (ATTACHMENT I) in the amount of $102,000 (ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND AND
NO/100 DOLLARS) be made to establish the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services Access
and Visitation Grant PY26, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit 1670, for the period July 1, 2025 through June
30, 2026; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the Director of Community Services